Kinder Morgan’s Wink Station or EMPCo Wink Terminal may not have a sulfur content in excess of 1.85% (“WTS Crude”). 

3) The Quality of Crude Petroleum received at Halley Station (WTI) Inj. for delivery to Kinder Morgan Wink’s Station or 
EMPCo Wink Terminal may not have a sulfur content in excess of 0.5%. 

4) An incentive rate of [U] one hundred fifteen and four hundredths cents (115.04¢) per barrel will apply to any Shipper that has 
entered into a throughput and deficiency agreement with Carrier or any Shipper shipping on behalf of a producer that has 
entered into a throughput and deficiency agreement with Carrier, pursuant to which the Shipper or producer, as applicable,